162 1 690517-11 SPACER (Ll
€1 1 22594-.B{ HEX, NUT 0 '3
60 1 240628-1 | PLATE, ADJ 89 {
159 i 240626-1 | SHAFT, PIVOT : 62 -3
158 1 240633-1 | BUSHING &7 )
157 1 455680-1 ] LEVER, INTERMEDIATE b4 &
156 1 2406291 | BLOCK, PIVOT 65 o
155 1 240632-2| SCREW,. ADJ b4 Lo
154 1 240659-3| PIN, CAM ROLLER 63 L
153§ 1 240658-1] CAM, ROLIER 62 39>
152 1 454398-1| ROD, FEED °;
151 s
PRE-FEED 1-1/8' STROKE 50 1 454220.1] CAP. RAM <%
49 | 1 | 453736-1] HOUSING 38
PRESS RAM 148 57
FRAME . RETAINING 2 21045-3] RING, RETAINING 'C* (.187 DIA) FEED PIN 147 56
(REF) ol PLATE (REF] s | 1 240624-1 | PIN, FEED FINGER 55
145 1 |F#oo35-/1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
144§ 1 |ZHzs25-(1 FINGER, FEED 53
2 | 5- 21028-11 PIN_SLOT SPG (.12 DIA x .50) FEED ADJ ROD 143 1 240634-= LEVER, TERMINAL 52
142 51
_ 1- 21030-7] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x 1.50) HOUSING 141 50
% 1- 21030-1] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x .50) LEVER 140 1 [ s92&85-/7 BOLT, CRIMPER 49
139 1 {Hp2058/-%]| CAM, ~osTFEED i- //8STROKE !«
- 22260-5] WASH, FLAT (NO. 6} DRAG SPRING 138 47
1 21899-4] WASH, FLAT (NO. 5/16 DIA) SCR ADJ 137 A6
BRACKET (REF) 2 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ADJ PLATE 136 1 690191-1| PLUG, NYLON 45
* 2 21024-5]1 WASH, LOCK {(NO. 10} SHEAR PLATES 135 1 WFSS54 7471 RAM 44
AMP-O-LECTRIC™ PRESS GUARD {REF] 2 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ROD GUIDE 3« | 1| 690125.1] WASHER. LAMINATED a
P-4 21024-4] WASH LOCK (NQ. 8) STRIPGUIDE 133 1 690124-1 | WASHER. RAM 42
2 2102441 WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) SHEAR BLADE 132§ ~ SPACER, DISC 41
Z 270189 | /W& T AR, /AACH (FFO) OIS, STOCK 131 zZ 23241-6| BALL, STEEL
1 21068-5) NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADI PLATE 130 z 690170-1] SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
- 21018-7] NUT, HEX MACH (10-32) DRAG SPRING 128 | / |e?o/#2- 7| DISC, INSULATION 38
| 2 21022-2] NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG STUDS 128 1 |/-s70s6722] DISC, WIRE 37
— | 5- 21004-7 ) DRAG ARM 1 22480-5
- 21004-5 1 690212-1| POST, ~ 35
7 | 4-2/0 78-B|Sckeitt, Soc. ST OVAL LT, (7-F22<.75) DCAZ | 125
1 21009-2] SCR, SKT SET (1/4.20 x_25) NYLOK RAM 124 33
123
1| 2- 21003-0] SCR, FLAT HD SOC CAP (6-32 x .50) CAM 122 31
121 30
1| 3- 21064-2] SCR. RDH HD MACH (6-32 x 1.50) FEED ADJ 120 29
119 s lr-eFods/-7] SPACER, STRIPPER 75
ng |/ |2Hd04L629-/] STRIPPER prd
2 |2-2/002-2| SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (832 x.S2 ) STRIPPER 17 1 455676-1| PLATE, BASE 26
4 | 2- 21002-9] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 x .75) HSG CAP ns | 2122355+ -8| DRAG, STUD 25
H 22733-8] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {8-32 x .38) NYLOK ANWVIL { u1s 1 BS54 45-F PLATE, STRIP GUiDE 24
4| 3- 21002-3] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {1/4-20 x .50) STR GDE PL | 14 PLATE, STRIP HOLD 2
3 | 3- 21002.5] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .75) BASE PLATE |13 } 2 4-2228-1] SPRING, DRAG 22
- 112 - 240636-1| LEVER, DRAG 21
111 1 [#=/72-/| DRAG, STOCK 20 jdf—
2. 21000-4] SCR, SKT HD CAP {6-32 x 1.C0) DRAG ADAPTOR |10 1 |ZdF58030-4 GUIDE, STRIP REAR 19
2| 23630~/ SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x .25) NYLOK C. P. DISC 109 1 |[2-#580=2/-/] GUIDE, STRIPF FRONT 18
2 1P-8/l202-8] SCR, SKT HD CAP (832 x . &£2) SHEAR BLADE 108 1 454178-11 GUIGE, FEED ROD 17
3 |Z-2/000-5] SCR, SKT HD CAP (832 x .34) STRIP GUIDE 107 1 £-22284-9] SPRING, FEED RETURN 6|
/ |227000-40 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x . 3&8) STRIP GUIDE 6 | — 454665-11 ADAPTOR. DRAG 15
2 | 3- 21000-7] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .75) FD ROD GUIDE 105 14
- 1 3. 21000-8] SCR. SKT HD CAP {10-32 x 1.00) DRAG SPRING 104 SPACER., HOLD DOWN 13
2 [ 3- 210006/ SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .62) FD ADJ PLATE 103 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
1 [ 3. 21000-4] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38) PIVOT BLK wz_§ 1 |ZFoc##-7/| PLATE, REAR SHEAR [ AR
NOTES: 21 2. 21000.8] SCR, SKT HD CAP (1032 x .88) SHEAR PLATES |1 | 2 I/-2d0<#5-/] SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
t. ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN- ﬁé‘#"»ﬁ5745-1l GUARD, w./irvr o/ 3 s § / 1270#2-/] PLATE, FRONT SHEAR l— 9
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST ! ﬁSIM-QlF_LU_BRICATOR ASSY 79 | 1 |7~-e0<93-04 ANVIL (s |
ARE USED ON THIS AFPLICATOR. ERSSZ331= Oil. SYNTHETIC 78- | | |2foss57-F) BLADE, SLUG [ RIE
/2 USED iN PLACE OF ITEM 38 : ! 454406-1] SPACER. LUBRICATOR BRACKET 77 HOLD DOWN s |
WHEN INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT P B ; 76 ! |z-2dess/-7] SPACER, SHEAR BLADE [;
USED. ' 75 7| Z58007-7] SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
3y GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN - S 74 f |#547/25-7] CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
N APTLICATOR IN AP &l 1 | 458109-1] WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) 73| / |¥558358-5] SPACER, INSULATION 2
' - (2| 6906031 SPRING, ASSIST 7 | 1 |g52s25-7| CRIMPER, WIRE .
RE Q. PART NO, DESCRIF TIGN NGO RE Q. RART NO. DESCR:PT:QN Q.
- 1
' p THIS APPLICATOR
§§ CRIMPING DATA WILL APPLY
= i ) . PAC LETTER] CRIMP HEIGHT | WIRE SLZE STR,:'“E T SOGFRS
$ic KEY: 7 7
g; 3 ] RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS g - /jag /5
g ; : C o T LSS
3E% » &\ LUBRICATE DALY USING NO. 20 D T ISE L
358 £ MACHINE OIL. wee | cvee — —
§§ : . GREASE LIGHTLY. ‘Jm:e_ /sl & 1
- 4 o A R e i
133 3 ranonlZ50| © | /035 [PeS¥3S
g : i : INSUL ATION RANGE WIRE RANGE ARPLICATOR
; E E g ./50_ R 2“/0 /4". Ve -4 INSTRUS TION ujgaq
g : % 8 REMARKS
S EE- Los7 FoEl
§§§ E BT D el ST
¥
1
~13% 3
“»
i .
b SET UP GAGE LAYOUT NG,
j? 5 ADAPTOR PLATE & 56-‘/ == II E m;fm PE:::
: {REF) DaAm‘i'j"!?j APPROVED v - -
i B ep -2l Sws e I e " e Lac - REV.
E& ?g\n /%/57?55 = s T | c \Ef:"n e_{:--:%-u :1577. AL cgﬂgﬁf I A c 667743 -z Ej
T e - Zim g5id ~ovr | MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
- * EV ITEMm pid — -
£ U TRAQEMARK OF AMP INCORFORATLO LTR REVIRGN RECORD EcH DATE L%‘._E_ _ﬁ%u RECQRO ecn P8 oare - END"'FEED( L - )

30761 g ’ }



